

Date: 11.12.2024

To,
Department of Corporate Service
The Bombay Stock Exchange
BSE Limited
25 P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 539090

Sub: Intimation regarding approval of Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the company from CSE without providing an exit opportunity as per regulation 5 and 6 of Chapter III - Voluntary Delisting of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations 2021.

Dear Sir (s),

The board of directors had passed the resolution at their meeting held on 12.11.2022 that the Equity Shares of the company be delisted from Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE) voluntarily as per regulation 5 and 6 of Chapter III - Voluntary Delisting of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations 2021.

The detailed application for the same has been submitted to Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE) and the CSE approved voluntary delisting of Equity Shares of the company from CSE with effect from 11.12.2024.

Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited

Reg. Address: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India

Corporate Office Address: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur,

Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India

CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267|Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com

Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com Ph No: 91+ 7593818458



Copy of the order attached below for your kind references. kindly acknowledge the same

This is for your kind information and records

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For M/s Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited

Villadath Vinitha
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
Membership No: A59401

Rajputana Investment & Finance Limited

Reg. Address: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur, Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India

Corporate Office Address: Building No: 1/110, BRD Complex, NH Bypass, Konikkara, Thrissur,

Thrissur Kerala, 680306, India

CIN: L50100KL1941PLC078267|Email Id: rajputanainvestment@gmail.com

Website: www.rajputanainvestment.com Ph No: 91+ 7593818458

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com

CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref No. CSE/LD/DL/1009/2024

December 10, 2024

NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being de-listed from the official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021.

Name of the Company	Scrip Code	De-listed with effect from
RAJPUTANA INVESTMENT And FINANCE LTD	28089 & 10028089	11/12/2024

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

(Chandrani Datta)

Chaudra

Company Secretary